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Ballynahinch and District Motor Club  10 March 2018McGrady Insurance Stages

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

1st 1 Derek McGarrity
Glengormley

Paddy Robinson
Letterkenny

Subaru Impreza WRC 9
0:37:44.4

-
37:44.4

2nd 5 Alan Carmichael
Ballymena

Ivor Lamont
Ballymena

Mini WRC 9
0:38:51.6

-
38:51.6

+1:07.2

+1:07.2

3rd 3 Connor McCloskey
Kilrea

John Rowan
Cushendall

Ford Fiesta 8
0:38:53.4

-
38:53.4

+0:01.8

+1:09.0

4th 4 Mark Massey
Ballygowan

Nial Burns
Newtownards

Subaru Impreza S14 9
0:39:14.1

-
39:14.1

+0:20.7

+1:29.7

5th 22 Barry Morris
Co Tyrone

Declan Campbell
Dungannon

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:39:35.6

-
39:35.6

+0:21.5

+1:51.2

6th 39 Peter Bennett
Tandragee

Simon Jones
Nercwys

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
8

0:39:37.0

-
39:37.0

+0:01.4

+1:52.6

7th 16 James Laverty
Kilrea

Paul Hughes
Martinstown

Subaru Impreza N12b 2
0:39:37.7

-
39:37.7

+0:00.7

+1:53.3

8th 82 Rory Young
Dumfries

Allan Cathers
Brampton

Ford Fiesta R5 9
0:39:40.4

-
39:40.4

+0:02.7

+1:56.0

9th 10 Denis Biggerstaff
Dromore

Stephen Jess
Dromore

Subaru Impreza 9
0:39:45.1

-
39:45.1

+0:04.7

+2:00.7

10th 21 Kyle White
Moira

Sean Topping
Banbridge

Peugeot 208 R2 4
0:39:50.3

-
39:50.3

+0:05.2

+2:05.9

11th 40 Alan Smyth
Omagh

Mac Kierans
Monaghan

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

X
8

0:39:57.2

-
39:57.2

+0:06.9

+2:12.8

12th 15 Gary Rodgers
Ballynahinch

Brian Crawford
Hillsborough

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
2

0:40:00.0

-
40:00.0

+0:02.8

+2:15.6

13th 17 Jonny Morrow
Maze

Frazer Mulholland
Hillsborough

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
8

0:40:15.7

-
40:15.7

+0:15.7

+2:31.3

14th 19 Amy Cox
Beragh

Caron McCormack
Maghera

Škoda Fabia 9
0:40:49.5

-
40:49.5

+0:33.8

+3:05.1

15th 23 Brian McFall
Bushmills

Matthew McKenna
Drummaness

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
2

0:40:53.3

-
40:53.3

+0:03.8

+3:08.9

16th 12 James Kennedy
Antrim

Heather Kennedy
Antrim

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:40:55.9

-
40:55.9

+0:02.6

+3:11.5

17th 36 Ian Green
Ballynahinch

Amanda Green
Ballynahinch

Peugeot 205GTi 5
0:41:04.7

-
41:04.7

+0:08.8

+3:20.3

18th 29 William Herron
Castlewellan

Geoff Patterson
Hillsborough

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2
0:41:04.9

-
41:04.9

+0:00.2

+3:20.5

19th 28 Conor McCrossan
Drumquin

Connor Murphy
Pomeroy

Škoda Fabia 8
0:41:13.5

-
41:13.5

+0:08.6

+3:29.1

20th 14 Paul Britton
Strabane

George Tinsley
Ballyclare

Subaru Impreza 2
0:41:17.7

-
41:17.7

+0:04.2

+3:33.3

21st 20 Andrew McCormick
Crossgar

Robert McCormick
Ballynahinch

Vauxhall Chevette 6
0:41:19.1

-
41:19.1

+0:01.4

+3:34.7

22nd 7 Fintan McGrady
Belfast

Jordayna Magill
Ballymena

Ford Escort 7
0:41:25.6

-
41:25.6

+0:06.5

+3:41.2

23rd 37 William McClurkin
Antrim

Sarah Bell
Newtownards

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:41:34.4

-
41:34.4

+0:08.8

+3:50.0

Official Final Classification
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

24th 9 David Armstrong
Banbridge

Paul Mulholland
Newtownhamilton

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:41:52.6

-
41:52.6

+0:18.2

+4:08.2

25th 18 John McGaffin
Craigavon

Aaron Faulkner
Gilford

Subaru Impreza 8
0:42:15.1

-
42:15.1

+0:22.5

+4:30.7

26th 35 Geoffrey Nevin
Coleraine

Paul Nevin
Coleraine

Ford Escort 5
0:42:27.3

-
42:27.3

+0:12.2

+4:42.9

27th 47 Raymond Doyle
Pomeroy

Ryan Girvan
Dungannon

Toyota Corolla 4
0:42:44.8

-
42:44.8

+0:17.5

+5:00.4

28th 60 Johno Doogan
Monaghan

Ciaran Marron
Moanaghan

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:42:50.9

-
42:50.9

+0:06.1

+5:06.5

29th 61 Conor Lavery
Ballynahinch

Mo Downey
Scarva

Ford Escort 6
0:43:06.6

-
43:06.6

+0:15.7

+5:22.2

30th 74 Mark Stewart
Dungannon

Gareth Badger
Cookstown

Mazda MX-5 4
0:43:06.9

-
43:06.9

+0:00.3

+5:22.5

31st 33 Andrew Bushe
Down

Chris McSherry
Carryduff

Vauxhall Chevette HSR 10
0:43:08.2

-
43:08.2

+0:01.3

+5:23.8

32nd 58 Cathal Mulgrew
Aughnacloy

Kieran Mulgrew
Aughnacloy

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:43:26.1

-
43:26.1

+0:17.9

+5:41.7

33rd 72 Conor Gillespie
Dungannon

Martin Harte
Dungannon

Ford Escort 5
0:43:26.9

-
43:26.9

+0:00.8

+5:42.5

34th 70 Shane Murray
Clough

Patrick McMullan
Castlewellan

Ford Escort 6
0:43:28.7

-
43:28.7

+0:01.8

+5:44.3

35th 49 Gareth Deazley
Dromore

Stephen McCombe
Clogher

Honda Civic 1
0:43:31.1

-
43:31.1

+0:02.4

+5:46.7

36th 6 Wesley Patterson
Lisburn

Ray Fitzpatrick
Portarlington

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:43:34.4

-
43:34.4

+0:03.3

+5:50.0

37th 25 Alastair Cochrane
Bushmills

Chris Johnston
Ballymena

Ford Escort 6
0:43:44.6

-
43:44.6

+0:10.2

+6:00.2

38th 62 Andrew White
Nutts Corner

Katie McComb
Muckamore

Peugeot 205 RWD 6
0:44:13.6

-
44:13.6

+0:29.0

+6:29.2

39th 66 Ryan Okane
Portglenone

James Duffin
Portglenone

Honda Civic 1
0:44:16.6

-
44:16.6

+0:03.0

+6:32.2

40th 71 Denis Patterson
Newry

Robert Harold
Scarva

Ford Gartrac G3 6
0:44:17.8

-
44:17.8

+0:01.2

+6:33.4

41st 42 Gerard Hughes
Belfast

Paul Hughes
Belfast

Peugeot 205GTi 3
0:44:18.9

-
44:18.9

+0:01.1

+6:34.5

42nd 31 Philip Wylie
Braughing

Lewis Dunlop
Donaghadee

Ford Escort RS1800 10
0:44:30.5

-
44:30.5

+0:11.6

+6:46.1

43rd 63 Jim Feenan
Mountnorris

Barry McParland
Newtownhamilton

Ford Escort 6
0:44:37.0

-
44:37.0

+0:06.5

+6:52.6

44th 53 Kyle Elder
Richhill

Mark Elder
Armagh

Honda Civic 1
0:44:44.6

-
44:44.6

+0:07.6

+7:00.2

45th 59 William Morgan
Carrickfergus

John Henderson
Portadown

Ford Escort 7
0:45:29.9

-
45:29.9

+0:45.3

+7:45.5

46th 57 Damien McGauran
Belleek

Michaella McGinn
Clontibret

BMW 320 6
0:45:40.0

-
45:40.0

+0:10.1

+7:55.6
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

47th 65 Conor Cochrane
Bushmills

Michael Johnston
Ballymena

Ford Escort MkII 3
0:45:50.8

-
45:50.8

+0:10.8

+8:06.4

48th 73 Nicky Caughey
Comber

Graeme Stewart
Newtownards

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:46:11.5

-
46:11.5

+0:20.7

+8:27.1

49th 45 Peter Gallagher
Dublin

John Magilton
Downpatrick

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8
0:46:17.3

-
46:17.3

+0:05.8

+8:32.9

50th 54 Andrew Bustard
Castlederg

Aaron Johnston
Fintona

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:46:49.8

-
46:49.8

+0:32.5

+9:05.4

51st 69 Malcolm Pedlow
Belfast

Billy Regan
Belfast

BMW 2002tii 10
0:47:26.5

-
47:26.5

+0:36.7

+9:42.1

52nd 44 Philip White
Antrim

Nicola White
Crumlin

Nissan Micra 3
0:47:38.5

-
47:38.5

+0:12.0

+9:54.1

53rd 34 Jamie Grant
Lisburn

Olivia Coulter
Crumlin

Toyota Starlet 5
0:47:24.0

0:30
47:54.0

+0:15.5

+10:09.6

54th 32 Andrew Straney
Ballynahinch

Rudy Tate
Ballynahinch

Vauxhall Astra 6
0:48:03.8

-
48:03.8

+0:09.8

+10:19.4

55th 75 Stephen Caldwell
Omagh

Steven McCrossan
Omagh

Vauxhall Corsa 3
0:48:15.0

-
48:15.0

+0:11.2

+10:30.6

56th 52 Darren McGrath
Enniskillen

Tony McGovern
Enniskillen

Honda Civic 1
0:48:19.2

-
48:19.2

+0:04.2

+10:34.8

57th 27 Chris McGurk
Portglenone

David Mannion
Glencorrib

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
8

0:48:25.9

-
48:25.9

+0:06.7

+10:41.5

58th 76 Derek Robinson
Killadeas

Darren Flanagan
Killadeas

Toyota Corolla Group 

A
4

0:50:21.4

-
50:21.4

+1:55.5

+12:37.0

59th 46 Michelle Morelli
Crumlin

Stephen Smith
Comber

Honda Civic 4
0:50:24.0

-
50:24.0

+0:02.6

+12:39.6

60th 50 Michael Nutt
Derry

Dessie Nutt
Coleraine

Honda Civic 1
0:49:36.8

0:50
50:26.8

+0:02.8

+12:42.4

24 John Devlin
Banbridge

John McCarthy
Dublin

Ford Escort MkII 6 RET

83 Kenny McKinstry
Banbridge

Eathan McColgan
Strabane

Subaru Impreza S14 9 RET

67 Mervyn Wilson
Enniskillen

Steven Taylor Ford Escort 3 RET

56 Gareth Nevin
Coleraine

Jonathan Nevin
Coleraine

Ford Escort 5 RET

43 Colin Price
Co Antrim

Ashley Boulton
Belfast

Vauxhall Corsa 3 RET

55 Chris Byers
Portaferry

Joan Gilmore
Portaferry

Ford Escort MkII 5 RET

11 George Robinson
Ballymena

Tommy Speers
Ballymena

Ford Fiesta  WRC 8 RET

2 Peadar Hurson
Newry

Damien Connolly
Monaghan

Ford Fiesta WRC 9 RET

38 Adrian Grant
Lisburn

Chris Grant
Lisburn

Subaru Impreza 8 RET
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

30 Drew Wylie
Saintfield

Brian McGrath Ford Escort 10 RET

48 Daniel Hamill
Tandragee

Nathan Quin
Portadown

Peugeot 106 GTi 4 RET

Signed by Paul Conlon [Clerk of the Course] Published:  17:41, 10 March 2018
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Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc Class 7      Cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 49 Gareth Deazley/Stephen McCombe [Honda Civic] 43m 31.1s 1 7 Fintan McGrady/Jordayna Magill [Ford Escort] 41m 25.6s

2 66 Ryan Okane/James Duffin [Honda Civic] 44m 16.6s 2 9 David Armstrong/Paul Mulholland [Ford Escort MkII] 41m 52.6s

3 53 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder [Honda Civic] 44m 44.6s 3 60 Johno Doogan/Ciaran Marron [Ford Escort MkII] 42m 50.9s

4 52 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern [Honda Civic] 48m 19.2s 4 6 Wesley Patterson/Ray Fitzpatrick [Ford Escort MkII] 43m 34.4s

5 50 Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt [Honda Civic] 50m 26.8s 5 59 William Morgan/John Henderson [Ford Escort] 45m 29.9s

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc Class 8      Any Four Wheel Drive cars not classified in Class 9 or 10

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 16 James Laverty/Paul Hughes [Subaru Impreza N12b] 39m 37.7s 1 3 Connor McCloskey/John Rowan [Ford Fiesta] 38m 53.4s

2 15 Gary Rodgers/Brian Crawford [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 40m 00.0s 2 39 Peter Bennett/Simon Jones [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 39m 37.0s

3 23 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 40m 53.3s 3 40 Alan Smyth/Mac Kierans [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X] 39m 57.2s

4 29 William Herron/Geoff Patterson [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo] 41m 04.9s 4 17 Jonny Morrow/Frazer Mulholland [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 40m 15.7s

5 14 Paul Britton/George Tinsley [Subaru Impreza] 41m 17.7s 5 28 Conor McCrossan/Connor Murphy [Škoda Fabia] 41m 13.5s

6 18 John McGaffin/Aaron Faulkner [Subaru Impreza] 42m 15.1s

Class 3      Cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only7 45 Peter Gallagher/John Magilton [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo] 46m 17.3s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 8 27 Chris McGurk/David Mannion [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 48m 25.9s

1 42 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes [Peugeot 205GTi] 44m 18.9s 11 George Robinson/Tommy Speers [Ford Fiesta  WRC] DNF

2 65 Conor Cochrane/Michael Johnston [Ford Escort MkII] 45m 50.8s 38 Adrian Grant/Chris Grant [Subaru Impreza] DNF

3 44 Philip White/Nicola White [Nissan Micra] 47m 38.5s

4 75 Stephen Caldwell/Steven McCrossan [Vauxhall Corsa] 48m 15.0s Class 9      S2000, R5 or R4 cars

67 Mervyn Wilson/Steven Taylor [Ford Escort] DNF Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

43 Colin Price/Ashley Boulton [Vauxhall Corsa] DNF 1 1 Derek McGarrity/Paddy Robinson [Subaru Impreza WRC] 37m 44.4s

2 5 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont [Mini WRC] 38m 51.6s

Class 4      Cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only3 4 Mark Massey/Nial Burns [Subaru Impreza S14] 39m 14.1s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 4 82 Rory Young/Allan Cathers [Ford Fiesta R5] 39m 40.4s

1 21 Kyle White/Sean Topping [Peugeot 208 R2] 39m 50.3s 5 10 Denis Biggerstaff/Stephen Jess [Subaru Impreza] 39m 45.1s

2 47 Raymond Doyle/Ryan Girvan [Toyota Corolla] 42m 44.8s 6 19 Amy Cox/Caron McCormack [Škoda Fabia] 40m 49.5s

3 74 Mark Stewart/Gareth Badger [Mazda MX-5] 43m 06.9s 83 Kenny McKinstry/Eathan McColgan [Subaru Impreza S14] DNF

4 76 Derek Robinson/Darren Flanagan [Toyota Corolla Group A] 50m 21.4s 2 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly [Ford Fiesta WRC] DNF

5 46 Michelle Morelli/Stephen Smith [Honda Civic] 50m 24.0s

48 Daniel Hamill/Nathan Quin [Peugeot 106 GTi] DNF Class 10      Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1990

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

Class 5      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only1 33 Andrew Bushe/Chris McSherry [Vauxhall Chevette HSR] 43m 08.2s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 2 31 Philip Wylie/Lewis Dunlop [Ford Escort RS1800] 44m 30.5s

1 36 Ian Green/Amanda Green [Peugeot 205GTi] 41m 04.7s 3 69 Malcolm Pedlow/Billy Regan [BMW 2002tii] 47m 26.5s

2 37 William McClurkin/Sarah Bell [Ford Escort MkII] 41m 34.4s 30 Drew Wylie/Brian McGrath [Ford Escort] OTL

3 35 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin [Ford Escort] 42m 27.3s

4 72 Conor Gillespie/Martin Harte [Ford Escort] 43m 26.9s

5 73 Nicky Caughey/Graeme Stewart [Ford Escort MkII] 46m 11.5s

6 54 Andrew Bustard/Aaron Johnston [Ford Escort MkII] 46m 49.8s

7 34 Jamie Grant/Olivia Coulter [Toyota Starlet] 47m 54.0s

56 Gareth Nevin/Jonathan Nevin [Ford Escort] DNF

55 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

Class 6      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 22 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell [Ford Escort MkII] 39m 35.6s

2 12 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy [Ford Escort MkII] 40m 55.9s

3 20 Andrew McCormick/Robert McCormick [Vauxhall Chevette] 41m 19.1s

4 61 Conor Lavery/Mo Downey [Ford Escort] 43m 06.6s

5 58 Cathal Mulgrew/Kieran Mulgrew [Ford Escort MkII] 43m 26.1s

6 70 Shane Murray/Patrick McMullan [Ford Escort] 43m 28.7s

7 25 Alastair Cochrane/Chris Johnston [Ford Escort] 43m 44.6s

8 62 Andrew White/Katie McComb [Peugeot 205 RWD] 44m 13.6s

9 71 Denis Patterson/Robert Harold [Ford Gartrac G3] 44m 17.8s

10 63 Jim Feenan/Barry McParland [Ford Escort] 44m 37.0s

11 57 Damien McGauran/Michaella McGinn [BMW 320] 45m 40.0s

12 32 Andrew Straney/Rudy Tate [Vauxhall Astra] 48m 03.8s

24 John Devlin/John McCarthy [Ford Escort MkII] OTL

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final Classification
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 1 Derek McGarrity/Paddy Robinson Subaru Impreza WRC 9 6:23.6 6:44.1 5:42.9 5:56.6 6:34.2 6:23.0 37:44.4

2 5 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mini WRC 9 6:34.1 7:05.4 5:48.9 6:03.7 6:44.9 6:34.6 38:51.6

3 3 Connor McCloskey/John Rowan Ford Fiesta 8 6:39.8 6:51.7 5:53.8 6:03.2 6:53.9 6:31.0 38:53.4

4 4 Mark Massey/Nial Burns Subaru Impreza S14 9 6:33.9 6:56.6 5:53.2 6:27.8 6:46.4 6:36.2 39:14.1

5 22 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort MkII 6 6:54.5 6:46.6 5:55.1 6:08.5 7:03.5 6:47.4 39:35.6

6 39 Peter Bennett/Simon Jones Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:51.7 6:48.3 5:57.6 6:18.7 6:54.8 6:45.9 39:37.0

7 16 James Laverty/Paul Hughes Subaru Impreza N12b 2 6:39.0 6:54.7 5:55.8 6:23.3 6:58.8 6:46.1 39:37.7

8 82 Rory Young/Allan Cathers Ford Fiesta R5 9 6:37.5 7:14.8 5:53.2 6:26.9 6:50.1 6:37.9 39:40.4

9 10 Denis Biggerstaff/Stephen Jess Subaru Impreza 9 6:42.1 7:15.3 5:53.7 6:19.5 6:57.7 6:36.8 39:45.1

10 21 Kyle White/Sean Topping Peugeot 208 R2 4 6:49.2 7:01.6 6:00.5 6:29.5 6:52.9 6:36.6 39:50.3

11 40 Alan Smyth/Mac Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 8 6:36.7 7:01.0 5:52.2 6:28.7 7:06.2 6:52.4 39:57.2

12 15 Gary Rodgers/Brian Crawford Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:53.2 6:58.8 6:02.7 6:16.9 6:59.6 6:48.8 40:00.0

13 17 Jonny Morrow/Frazer Mulholland Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:44.1 6:54.3 5:59.2 6:26.7 7:17.0 6:54.4 40:15.7

14 19 Amy Cox/Caron McCormack Škoda Fabia 9 6:51.6 7:20.2 6:06.3 6:21.9 7:16.0 6:53.5 40:49.5

15 23 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:56.5 7:11.1 6:17.0 6:37.5 7:03.2 6:48.0 40:53.3

16 12 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 6 6:53.5 7:13.3 6:19.2 6:33.9 7:04.7 6:51.3 40:55.9

17 36 Ian Green/Amanda Green Peugeot 205GTi 5 7:04.2 7:00.5 6:08.6 6:29.8 7:06.2 7:15.4 41:04.7

18 29 William Herron/Geoff Patterson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 6:59.3 7:02.2 6:08.3 6:42.4 7:13.0 6:59.7 41:04.9

19 28 Conor McCrossan/Connor Murphy Škoda Fabia 8 7:05.2 7:25.5 6:01.8 6:25.3 7:11.7 7:04.0 41:13.5

20 14 Paul Britton/George Tinsley Subaru Impreza 2 6:59.2 7:11.4 6:17.1 6:35.2 7:13.8 7:01.0 41:17.7

21 20 Andrew McCormick/Robert McCormickVauxhall Chevette 6 7:02.6 7:14.2 6:12.8 6:29.0 7:12.7 7:07.8 41:19.1

22 7 Fintan McGrady/Jordayna Magill Ford Escort 7 6:52.1 7:45.3 6:17.6 6:23.4 7:10.8 6:56.4 41:25.6

23 37 William McClurkin/Sarah Bell Ford Escort MkII 5 7:16.8 7:09.4 6:12.5 6:24.9 7:23.3 7:07.5 41:34.4

24 9 David Armstrong/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort MkII 7 6:58.5 7:29.9 6:12.0 6:31.0 7:31.9 7:09.3 41:52.6

25 18 John McGaffin/Aaron Faulkner Subaru Impreza 8 7:06.1 7:14.4 6:17.5 6:43.6 7:34.8 7:18.7 42:15.1

26 35 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin Ford Escort 5 8:06.3 7:11.6 6:08.6 6:42.2 7:14.7 7:03.9 42:27.3

27 47 Raymond Doyle/Ryan Girvan Toyota Corolla 4 7:23.3 7:26.2 6:19.9 6:38.5 7:39.2 7:17.7 42:44.8

28 60 Johno Doogan/Ciaran Marron Ford Escort MkII 7 7:32.6 8:09.7 6:20.3 6:41.4 7:14.9 6:52.0 42:50.9

29 61 Conor Lavery/Mo Downey Ford Escort 6 7:18.8 7:12.0 6:13.6 7:35.8 7:28.8 7:17.6 43:06.6

30 74 Mark Stewart/Gareth Badger Mazda MX-5 4 7:19.3 7:26.6 6:30.0 6:50.7 7:44.1 7:16.2 43:06.9

31 33 Andrew Bushe/Chris McSherry Vauxhall Chevette HSR 10 7:34.2 7:32.1 6:27.9 6:39.0 7:32.9 7:22.1 43:08.2

32 58 Cathal Mulgrew/Kieran Mulgrew Ford Escort MkII 6 7:33.8 7:30.0 6:22.1 7:06.1 7:48.3 7:05.8 43:26.1

33 72 Conor Gillespie/Martin Harte Ford Escort 5 7:25.4 7:26.8 6:40.8 6:46.2 7:43.4 7:24.3 43:26.9

34 70 Shane Murray/Patrick McMullan Ford Escort 6 8:20.5 7:23.7 6:19.4 6:41.5 7:26.5 7:17.1 43:28.7

35 49 Gareth Deazley/Stephen McCombe Honda Civic 1 7:22.8 7:25.7 6:20.1 6:41.8 7:34.9 8:05.8 43:31.1

36 6 Wesley Patterson/Ray Fitzpatrick Ford Escort MkII 7 6:50.3 7:26.6 6:01.9 6:34.5 7:09.0 9:32.1 43:34.4

37 25 Alastair Cochrane/Chris Johnston Ford Escort 6 9:14.7 8:16.8 5:45.1 6:29.2 7:05.4 6:53.4 43:44.6

38 62 Andrew White/Katie McComb Peugeot 205 RWD 6 7:10.0 7:26.2 6:17.4 6:45.1 9:23.5 7:11.4 44:13.6

39 66 Ryan Okane/James Duffin Honda Civic 1 7:52.8 7:48.8 6:49.5 6:47.3 7:43.5 7:14.7 44:16.6

40 71 Denis Patterson/Robert Harold Ford Gartrac G3 6 7:32.5 7:36.7 6:38.0 7:01.4 7:41.9 7:47.3 44:17.8

41 42 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Peugeot 205GTi 3 7:46.8 7:40.7 6:34.2 7:08.3 7:41.2 7:27.7 44:18.9

42 31 Philip Wylie/Lewis Dunlop Ford Escort RS1800 10 7:27.5 7:45.8 6:36.4 7:24.2 7:43.0 7:33.6 44:30.5

43 63 Jim Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort 6 7:32.2 7:43.1 6:47.0 6:54.1 8:03.4 7:37.2 44:37.0

44 53 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder Honda Civic 1 7:40.9 7:40.6 6:45.0 7:10.1 7:52.8 7:35.2 44:44.6

45 59 William Morgan/John Henderson Ford Escort 7 7:17.5 7:09.3 6:11.5 6:30.9 10:50.4 7:30.3 45:29.9

46 57 Damien McGauran/Michaella McGinnBMW 320 6 7:34.6 7:22.2 6:28.4 9:28.0 7:36.2 7:10.6 45:40.0

47 65 Conor Cochrane/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII 3 7:22.9 7:27.7 6:19.9 6:41.7 7:35.5 10:23.1 45:50.8

48 73 Nicky Caughey/Graeme Stewart Ford Escort MkII 5 8:26.4 7:59.8 6:55.4 7:16.3 7:59.5 7:34.1 46:11.5

49 45 Peter Gallagher/John Magilton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 8:07.2 7:54.4 7:13.0 7:06.7 8:04.6 7:51.4 46:17.3

50 54 Andrew Bustard/Aaron Johnston Ford Escort MkII 5 6:59.3 13:00.0 6:10.9 6:32.1 7:13.6 6:53.9 46:49.8

51 69 Malcolm Pedlow/Billy Regan BMW 2002tii 10 8:05.3 8:15.7 7:07.1 7:23.8 8:29.2 8:05.4 47:26.5

52 44 Philip White/Nicola White Nissan Micra 3 13:00.0 7:42.6 6:19.0 6:29.7 7:08.8 6:58.4 47:38.5

53 34 Jamie Grant/Olivia Coulter Toyota Starlet 5 7:07.7 7:13.6 6:13.4 12:00.0 7:38.5 7:10.8 0:30.0 47:54.0

54 32 Andrew Straney/Rudy Tate Vauxhall Astra 6 6:58.4 7:13.5 6:07.4 13:00.0 7:25.8 7:18.7 48:03.8

55 75 Stephen Caldwell/Steven McCrossanVauxhall Corsa 3 6:49.3 13:00.0 6:31.5 6:43.6 7:48.6 7:22.0 48:15.0

56 52 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 1 8:24.5 8:19.0 7:07.5 7:21.1 8:51.9 8:15.2 48:19.2

57 27 Chris McGurk/David Mannion Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 13:00.0 7:39.0 6:28.1 6:42.6 7:23.8 7:12.4 48:25.9

58 76 Derek Robinson/Darren Flanagan Toyota Corolla Group A 4 8:46.4 8:42.2 7:31.8 7:40.9 8:54.5 8:45.6 50:21.4

59 46 Michelle Morelli/Stephen Smith Honda Civic 4 7:54.9 13:00.0 6:55.3 6:55.0 7:58.7 7:40.1 50:24.0

60 50 Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt Honda Civic 1 13:00.0 7:39.8 6:41.4 6:59.0 7:40.7 7:35.9 0:50.0 50:26.8

24 John Devlin/John McCarthy Ford Escort MkII 6 7:09.5 7:27.4 6:11.5 6:43.1 7:17.8 13:00.0 OTL

83 Kenny McKinstry/Eathan McColgan Subaru Impreza S14 9 6:45.1 7:00.3 6:01.4 6:16.8 7:01.6 DNF

67 Mervyn Wilson/Steven Taylor Ford Escort 3 13:00.0 7:31.9 6:38.9 6:55.6 7:46.5 DNF

56 Gareth Nevin/Jonathan Nevin Ford Escort 5 7:08.7 7:07.3 6:13.1 8:22.5 DNF

43 Colin Price/Ashley Boulton Vauxhall Corsa 3 7:17.2 7:08.4 6:33.5 DNF

55 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MkII 5 7:29.3 7:50.0 6:49.5 DNF

11 George Robinson/Tommy Speers Ford Fiesta  WRC 8 7:02.7 7:16.5 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
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SS5
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SS6
Stage 6

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

2 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly Ford Fiesta WRC 9 6:32.6 13:00.0 DNF

38 Adrian Grant/Chris Grant Subaru Impreza 8 7:40.1 DNF

30 Drew Wylie/Brian McGrath Ford Escort 10 7:35.7 OTL

48 Daniel Hamill/Nathan Quin Peugeot 106 GTi 4 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey background



Ballynahinch and District Motor Club  10 March 2018McGrady Insurance Stages

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
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SS4
Stage 4
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Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc

1 49 Gareth Deazley/Stephen McCombe Honda Civic 1 7:22.8 7:25.7 6:20.1 6:41.8 7:34.9 8:05.8 43:31.1

2 66 Ryan Okane/James Duffin Honda Civic 1 7:52.8 7:48.8 6:49.5 6:47.3 7:43.5 7:14.7 44:16.6

3 53 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder Honda Civic 1 7:40.9 7:40.6 6:45.0 7:10.1 7:52.8 7:35.2 44:44.6

4 52 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 1 8:24.5 8:19.0 7:07.5 7:21.1 8:51.9 8:15.2 48:19.2

5 50 Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt Honda Civic 1 13:00.0 7:39.8 6:41.4 6:59.0 7:40.7 7:35.9 0:50.0 50:26.8

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc

1 16 James Laverty/Paul Hughes Subaru Impreza N12b 2 6:39.0 6:54.7 5:55.8 6:23.3 6:58.8 6:46.1 39:37.7

2 15 Gary Rodgers/Brian Crawford Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:53.2 6:58.8 6:02.7 6:16.9 6:59.6 6:48.8 40:00.0

3 23 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 6:56.5 7:11.1 6:17.0 6:37.5 7:03.2 6:48.0 40:53.3

4 29 William Herron/Geoff Patterson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 6:59.3 7:02.2 6:08.3 6:42.4 7:13.0 6:59.7 41:04.9

5 14 Paul Britton/George Tinsley Subaru Impreza 2 6:59.2 7:11.4 6:17.1 6:35.2 7:13.8 7:01.0 41:17.7

Class 3      Cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only

1 42 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Peugeot 205GTi 3 7:46.8 7:40.7 6:34.2 7:08.3 7:41.2 7:27.7 44:18.9

2 65 Conor Cochrane/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII 3 7:22.9 7:27.7 6:19.9 6:41.7 7:35.5 10:23.1 45:50.8

3 44 Philip White/Nicola White Nissan Micra 3 13:00.0 7:42.6 6:19.0 6:29.7 7:08.8 6:58.4 47:38.5

4 75 Stephen Caldwell/Steven McCrossanVauxhall Corsa 3 6:49.3 13:00.0 6:31.5 6:43.6 7:48.6 7:22.0 48:15.0

67 Mervyn Wilson/Steven Taylor Ford Escort 3 13:00.0 7:31.9 6:38.9 6:55.6 7:46.5 DNF

43 Colin Price/Ashley Boulton Vauxhall Corsa 3 7:17.2 7:08.4 6:33.5 DNF

Class 4      Cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 21 Kyle White/Sean Topping Peugeot 208 R2 4 6:49.2 7:01.6 6:00.5 6:29.5 6:52.9 6:36.6 39:50.3

2 47 Raymond Doyle/Ryan Girvan Toyota Corolla 4 7:23.3 7:26.2 6:19.9 6:38.5 7:39.2 7:17.7 42:44.8

3 74 Mark Stewart/Gareth Badger Mazda MX-5 4 7:19.3 7:26.6 6:30.0 6:50.7 7:44.1 7:16.2 43:06.9

4 76 Derek Robinson/Darren Flanagan Toyota Corolla Group A 4 8:46.4 8:42.2 7:31.8 7:40.9 8:54.5 8:45.6 50:21.4

5 46 Michelle Morelli/Stephen Smith Honda Civic 4 7:54.9 13:00.0 6:55.3 6:55.0 7:58.7 7:40.1 50:24.0

48 Daniel Hamill/Nathan Quin Peugeot 106 GTi 4 DNF

Class 5      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 36 Ian Green/Amanda Green Peugeot 205GTi 5 7:04.2 7:00.5 6:08.6 6:29.8 7:06.2 7:15.4 41:04.7

2 37 William McClurkin/Sarah Bell Ford Escort MkII 5 7:16.8 7:09.4 6:12.5 6:24.9 7:23.3 7:07.5 41:34.4

3 35 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin Ford Escort 5 8:06.3 7:11.6 6:08.6 6:42.2 7:14.7 7:03.9 42:27.3

4 72 Conor Gillespie/Martin Harte Ford Escort 5 7:25.4 7:26.8 6:40.8 6:46.2 7:43.4 7:24.3 43:26.9

5 73 Nicky Caughey/Graeme Stewart Ford Escort MkII 5 8:26.4 7:59.8 6:55.4 7:16.3 7:59.5 7:34.1 46:11.5

6 54 Andrew Bustard/Aaron Johnston Ford Escort MkII 5 6:59.3 13:00.0 6:10.9 6:32.1 7:13.6 6:53.9 46:49.8

7 34 Jamie Grant/Olivia Coulter Toyota Starlet 5 7:07.7 7:13.6 6:13.4 12:00.0 7:38.5 7:10.8 0:30.0 47:54.0

56 Gareth Nevin/Jonathan Nevin Ford Escort 5 7:08.7 7:07.3 6:13.1 8:22.5 DNF

55 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MkII 5 7:29.3 7:50.0 6:49.5 DNF

Class 6      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 22 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort MkII 6 6:54.5 6:46.6 5:55.1 6:08.5 7:03.5 6:47.4 39:35.6

2 12 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 6 6:53.5 7:13.3 6:19.2 6:33.9 7:04.7 6:51.3 40:55.9

3 20 Andrew McCormick/Robert McCormickVauxhall Chevette 6 7:02.6 7:14.2 6:12.8 6:29.0 7:12.7 7:07.8 41:19.1

4 61 Conor Lavery/Mo Downey Ford Escort 6 7:18.8 7:12.0 6:13.6 7:35.8 7:28.8 7:17.6 43:06.6

5 58 Cathal Mulgrew/Kieran Mulgrew Ford Escort MkII 6 7:33.8 7:30.0 6:22.1 7:06.1 7:48.3 7:05.8 43:26.1

6 70 Shane Murray/Patrick McMullan Ford Escort 6 8:20.5 7:23.7 6:19.4 6:41.5 7:26.5 7:17.1 43:28.7

7 25 Alastair Cochrane/Chris Johnston Ford Escort 6 9:14.7 8:16.8 5:45.1 6:29.2 7:05.4 6:53.4 43:44.6

8 62 Andrew White/Katie McComb Peugeot 205 RWD 6 7:10.0 7:26.2 6:17.4 6:45.1 9:23.5 7:11.4 44:13.6

9 71 Denis Patterson/Robert Harold Ford Gartrac G3 6 7:32.5 7:36.7 6:38.0 7:01.4 7:41.9 7:47.3 44:17.8

10 63 Jim Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort 6 7:32.2 7:43.1 6:47.0 6:54.1 8:03.4 7:37.2 44:37.0

11 57 Damien McGauran/Michaella McGinnBMW 320 6 7:34.6 7:22.2 6:28.4 9:28.0 7:36.2 7:10.6 45:40.0

12 32 Andrew Straney/Rudy Tate Vauxhall Astra 6 6:58.4 7:13.5 6:07.4 13:00.0 7:25.8 7:18.7 48:03.8

24 John Devlin/John McCarthy Ford Escort MkII 6 7:09.5 7:27.4 6:11.5 6:43.1 7:17.8 13:00.0 OTL

Class 7      Cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

1 7 Fintan McGrady/Jordayna Magill Ford Escort 7 6:52.1 7:45.3 6:17.6 6:23.4 7:10.8 6:56.4 41:25.6

2 9 David Armstrong/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort MkII 7 6:58.5 7:29.9 6:12.0 6:31.0 7:31.9 7:09.3 41:52.6

3 60 Johno Doogan/Ciaran Marron Ford Escort MkII 7 7:32.6 8:09.7 6:20.3 6:41.4 7:14.9 6:52.0 42:50.9

4 6 Wesley Patterson/Ray Fitzpatrick Ford Escort MkII 7 6:50.3 7:26.6 6:01.9 6:34.5 7:09.0 9:32.1 43:34.4

5 59 William Morgan/John Henderson Ford Escort 7 7:17.5 7:09.3 6:11.5 6:30.9 10:50.4 7:30.3 45:29.9

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey background



Ballynahinch and District Motor Club  10 March 2018McGrady Insurance Stages

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 8      Any Four Wheel Drive cars not classified in Class 9 or 10

1 3 Connor McCloskey/John Rowan Ford Fiesta 8 6:39.8 6:51.7 5:53.8 6:03.2 6:53.9 6:31.0 38:53.4

2 39 Peter Bennett/Simon Jones Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:51.7 6:48.3 5:57.6 6:18.7 6:54.8 6:45.9 39:37.0

3 40 Alan Smyth/Mac Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 8 6:36.7 7:01.0 5:52.2 6:28.7 7:06.2 6:52.4 39:57.2

4 17 Jonny Morrow/Frazer Mulholland Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:44.1 6:54.3 5:59.2 6:26.7 7:17.0 6:54.4 40:15.7

5 28 Conor McCrossan/Connor Murphy Škoda Fabia 8 7:05.2 7:25.5 6:01.8 6:25.3 7:11.7 7:04.0 41:13.5

6 18 John McGaffin/Aaron Faulkner Subaru Impreza 8 7:06.1 7:14.4 6:17.5 6:43.6 7:34.8 7:18.7 42:15.1

7 45 Peter Gallagher/John Magilton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 8:07.2 7:54.4 7:13.0 7:06.7 8:04.6 7:51.4 46:17.3

8 27 Chris McGurk/David Mannion Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 13:00.0 7:39.0 6:28.1 6:42.6 7:23.8 7:12.4 48:25.9

11 George Robinson/Tommy Speers Ford Fiesta  WRC 8 7:02.7 7:16.5 DNF

38 Adrian Grant/Chris Grant Subaru Impreza 8 7:40.1 DNF

Class 9      S2000, R5 or R4 cars

1 1 Derek McGarrity/Paddy Robinson Subaru Impreza WRC 9 6:23.6 6:44.1 5:42.9 5:56.6 6:34.2 6:23.0 37:44.4

2 5 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mini WRC 9 6:34.1 7:05.4 5:48.9 6:03.7 6:44.9 6:34.6 38:51.6

3 4 Mark Massey/Nial Burns Subaru Impreza S14 9 6:33.9 6:56.6 5:53.2 6:27.8 6:46.4 6:36.2 39:14.1

4 82 Rory Young/Allan Cathers Ford Fiesta R5 9 6:37.5 7:14.8 5:53.2 6:26.9 6:50.1 6:37.9 39:40.4

5 10 Denis Biggerstaff/Stephen Jess Subaru Impreza 9 6:42.1 7:15.3 5:53.7 6:19.5 6:57.7 6:36.8 39:45.1

6 19 Amy Cox/Caron McCormack Škoda Fabia 9 6:51.6 7:20.2 6:06.3 6:21.9 7:16.0 6:53.5 40:49.5

83 Kenny McKinstry/Eathan McColgan Subaru Impreza S14 9 6:45.1 7:00.3 6:01.4 6:16.8 7:01.6 DNF

2 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly Ford Fiesta WRC 9 6:32.6 13:00.0 DNF

Class 10      Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1990

1 33 Andrew Bushe/Chris McSherry Vauxhall Chevette HSR 10 7:34.2 7:32.1 6:27.9 6:39.0 7:32.9 7:22.1 43:08.2

2 31 Philip Wylie/Lewis Dunlop Ford Escort RS1800 10 7:27.5 7:45.8 6:36.4 7:24.2 7:43.0 7:33.6 44:30.5

3 69 Malcolm Pedlow/Billy Regan BMW 2002tii 10 8:05.3 8:15.7 7:07.1 7:23.8 8:29.2 8:05.4 47:26.5

30 Drew Wylie/Brian McGrath Ford Escort 10 7:35.7 OTL
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 1 Derek McGarrity/Paddy Robinson Subaru Impreza WRC 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 5 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mini WRC 4 14 3 3 2 3

3 3 Connor McCloskey/John Rowan Ford Fiesta 8 4 8 2 6 2

4 4 Mark Massey/Nial Burns Subaru Impreza S14 3 7 5 16 3 4

5 22 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort MkII 20 2 9 4 13 10

6 39 Peter Bennett/Simon Jones Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 16 3 11 7 7 8

7 16 James Laverty/Paul Hughes Subaru Impreza N12b 7 6 10 10 9 9

8 82 Rory Young/Allan Cathers Ford Fiesta R5 6 28 5 15 4 7

9 10 Denis Biggerstaff/Stephen Jess Subaru Impreza 9 29 7 8 8 6

10 21 Kyle White/Sean Topping Peugeot 208 R2 12 12 13 20 5 5

11 40 Alan Smyth/Mac Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 5 11 4 17 16 15

12 15 Gary Rodgers/Brian Crawford Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 18 8 17 6 10 12

13 17 Jonny Morrow/Frazer Mulholland Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 10 5 12 14 29 19

14 19 Amy Cox/Caron McCormack Škoda Fabia 15 31 18 9 28 17

15 23 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 21 19 32 29 12 11

16 12 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 19 23 38 26 14 13

17 36 Ian Green/Amanda Green Peugeot 205GTi 29 10 21 22 16 35

18 29 William Herron/Geoff Patterson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 25 13 20 37 23 22

19 28 Conor McCrossan/Connor Murphy Škoda Fabia 30 34 15 13 21 25

20 14 Paul Britton/George Tinsley Subaru Impreza 24 20 33 28 25 23

21 20 Andrew McCormick/Robert McCormickVauxhall Chevette 27 26 28 18 22 28

22 7 Fintan McGrady/Jordayna Magill Ford Escort 17 54 36 11 20 20

23 37 William McClurkin/Sarah Bell Ford Escort MkII 36 18 27 12 31 27

24 9 David Armstrong/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort MkII 23 43 26 24 36 29

25 18 John McGaffin/Aaron Faulkner Subaru Impreza 31 27 35 40 38 40

26 35 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin Ford Escort 60 21 21 36 26 24

27 47 Raymond Doyle/Ryan Girvan Toyota Corolla 43 36 40 30 43 39

28 60 Johno Doogan/Ciaran Marron Ford Escort MkII 49 60 43 32 27 14

29 61 Conor Lavery/Mo Downey Ford Escort 39 22 31 59 35 38

30 74 Mark Stewart/Gareth Badger Mazda MX-5 40 38 48 45 50 36

31 33 Andrew Bushe/Chris McSherry Vauxhall Chevette HSR 51 46 45 31 37 43

32 58 Cathal Mulgrew/Kieran Mulgrew Ford Escort MkII 50 44 44 51 52 26

33 72 Conor Gillespie/Martin Harte Ford Escort 44 40 55 43 48 44

34 70 Shane Murray/Patrick McMullan Ford Escort 62 33 39 33 34 37

35 49 Gareth Deazley/Stephen McCombe Honda Civic 41 35 42 35 39 56

36 6 Wesley Patterson/Ray Fitzpatrick Ford Escort MkII 14 38 16 27 19 59

37 25 Alastair Cochrane/Chris Johnston Ford Escort 66 62 2 19 15 16

38 62 Andrew White/Katie McComb Peugeot 205 RWD 35 36 34 42 62 32

39 66 Ryan Okane/James Duffin Honda Civic 57 56 59 44 49 34

40 71 Denis Patterson/Robert Harold Ford Gartrac G3 48 47 53 50 46 53

41 42 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Peugeot 205GTi 56 51 51 53 45 45

42 31 Philip Wylie/Lewis Dunlop Ford Escort RS1800 45 55 52 58 47 47

43 63 Jim Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort 47 53 58 46 57 51

44 53 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder Honda Civic 55 50 57 54 54 49

45 59 William Morgan/John Henderson Ford Escort 38 17 24 23 63 46

46 57 Damien McGauran/Michaella McGinnBMW 320 52 32 47 62 41 30

47 65 Conor Cochrane/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII 42 42 40 34 40 60

48 73 Nicky Caughey/Graeme Stewart Ford Escort MkII 64 59 62 55 56 48

49 45 Peter Gallagher/John Magilton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 61 58 65 52 58 54

50 54 Andrew Bustard/Aaron Johnston Ford Escort MkII 25 65 23 25 24 18

51 69 Malcolm Pedlow/Billy Regan BMW 2002tii 59 61 63 57 59 55

52 44 Philip White/Nicola White Nissan Micra 67 52 37 21 18 21

53 34 Jamie Grant/Olivia Coulter Toyota Starlet 32 25 30 63 42 31

54 32 Andrew Straney/Rudy Tate Vauxhall Astra 22 24 19 64 33 40

55 75 Stephen Caldwell/Steven McCrossanVauxhall Corsa 13 65 49 40 53 42

56 52 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 63 63 64 56 60 57

57 27 Chris McGurk/David Mannion Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 67 48 46 38 32 33

58 76 Derek Robinson/Darren Flanagan Toyota Corolla Group A 65 64 66 60 61 58

59 46 Michelle Morelli/Stephen Smith Honda Civic 58 65 61 47 55 52

60 50 Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt Honda Civic 67 49 56 49 44 50

24 John Devlin/John McCarthy Ford Escort MkII 34 41 24 39 30 61

83 Kenny McKinstry/Eathan McColgan Subaru Impreza S14 11 9 14 5 11

67 Mervyn Wilson/Steven Taylor Ford Escort 67 45 54 48 51

56 Gareth Nevin/Jonathan Nevin Ford Escort 33 15 29 61

43 Colin Price/Ashley Boulton Vauxhall Corsa 37 16 50

55 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MkII 46 57 59

11 George Robinson/Tommy Speers Ford Fiesta  WRC 28 30
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

2 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly Ford Fiesta WRC 2 65

38 Adrian Grant/Chris Grant Subaru Impreza 54

30 Drew Wylie/Brian McGrath Ford Escort 53
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Ballynahinch and District Motor Club  10 March 2018McGrady Insurance Stages

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 1 Derek McGarrity/Paddy Robinson Subaru Impreza WRC 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 5 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mini WRC 4 7 4 3 2 2

3 3 Connor McCloskey/John Rowan Ford Fiesta 8 3 3 2 3 3

4 4 Mark Massey/Nial Burns Subaru Impreza S14 3 2 2 5 4 4

5 22 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort MkII 20 9 7 4 5 5

6 39 Peter Bennett/Simon Jones Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 16 8 8 7 6 6

7 16 James Laverty/Paul Hughes Subaru Impreza N12b 7 4 5 6 7 7

8 82 Rory Young/Allan Cathers Ford Fiesta R5 6 13 10 13 8 8

9 10 Denis Biggerstaff/Stephen Jess Subaru Impreza 9 14 12 11 11 9

10 21 Kyle White/Sean Topping Peugeot 208 R2 12 11 13 14 13 10

11 40 Alan Smyth/Mac Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 5 5 6 8 9 11

12 15 Gary Rodgers/Brian Crawford Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 18 12 14 12 12 12

13 17 Jonny Morrow/Frazer Mulholland Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 10 6 8 10 14 13

14 19 Amy Cox/Caron McCormack Škoda Fabia 15 20 17 15 16 14

15 23 Brian McFall/Matthew McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 21 18 20 22 20 15

16 12 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 19 17 21 21 18 16

17 36 Ian Green/Amanda Green Peugeot 205GTi 29 16 16 16 15 17

18 29 William Herron/Geoff Patterson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 25 15 15 17 19 18

19 28 Conor McCrossan/Connor Murphy Škoda Fabia 30 32 25 19 21 19

20 14 Paul Britton/George Tinsley Subaru Impreza 24 19 22 23 23 20

21 20 Andrew McCormick/Robert McCormickVauxhall Chevette 27 23 24 20 22 21

22 7 Fintan McGrady/Jordayna Magill Ford Escort 17 36 34 27 25 22

23 37 William McClurkin/Sarah Bell Ford Escort MkII 36 29 29 24 24 23

24 9 David Armstrong/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort MkII 23 31 30 26 26 24

25 18 John McGaffin/Aaron Faulkner Subaru Impreza 31 26 27 28 28 25

26 35 Geoffrey Nevin/Paul Nevin Ford Escort 59 48 42 35 29 26

27 47 Raymond Doyle/Ryan Girvan Toyota Corolla 43 39 37 31 31 27

28 60 Johno Doogan/Ciaran Marron Ford Escort MkII 48 53 49 40 36 28

29 61 Conor Lavery/Mo Downey Ford Escort 39 33 31 38 34 29

30 74 Mark Stewart/Gareth Badger Mazda MX-5 40 37 39 34 35 30

31 33 Andrew Bushe/Chris McSherry Vauxhall Chevette HSR 50 44 44 36 33 31

32 58 Cathal Mulgrew/Kieran Mulgrew Ford Escort MkII 49 43 41 39 39 32

33 72 Conor Gillespie/Martin Harte Ford Escort 44 41 43 37 37 33

34 70 Shane Murray/Patrick McMullan Ford Escort 61 54 50 41 38 34

35 49 Gareth Deazley/Stephen McCombe Honda Civic 41 38 36 32 30 35

36 6 Wesley Patterson/Ray Fitzpatrick Ford Escort MkII 14 24 18 18 17 36

37 25 Alastair Cochrane/Chris Johnston Ford Escort 65 60 55 49 41 37

38 62 Andrew White/Katie McComb Peugeot 205 RWD 35 34 33 30 46 38

39 66 Ryan Okane/James Duffin Honda Civic 56 52 53 48 45 39

40 71 Denis Patterson/Robert Harold Ford Gartrac G3 47 45 45 42 40 40

41 42 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Peugeot 205GTi 54 50 47 45 41 41

42 31 Philip Wylie/Lewis Dunlop Ford Escort RS1800 45 46 46 46 43 42

43 63 Jim Feenan/Barry McParland Ford Escort 46 47 48 44 44 43

44 53 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder Honda Civic 53 49 51 47 47 44

45 59 William Morgan/John Henderson Ford Escort 38 30 28 25 48 45

46 57 Damien McGauran/Michaella McGinnBMW 320 51 42 40 53 50 46

47 65 Conor Cochrane/Michael Johnston Ford Escort MkII 42 40 38 33 32 47

48 73 Nicky Caughey/Graeme Stewart Ford Escort MkII 63 57 56 51 51 48

49 45 Peter Gallagher/John Magilton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 60 55 54 50 49 49

50 54 Andrew Bustard/Aaron Johnston Ford Escort MkII 25 63 60 56 53 50

51 69 Malcolm Pedlow/Billy Regan BMW 2002tii 58 56 57 52 52 51

52 44 Philip White/Nicola White Nissan Micra 67 66 62 60 55 52

53 34 Jamie Grant/Olivia Coulter Toyota Starlet 32 27 26 58 56 53

54 32 Andrew Straney/Rudy Tate Vauxhall Astra 22 21 19 59 57 54

55 75 Stephen Caldwell/Steven McCrossanVauxhall Corsa 13 62 61 57 58 55

56 52 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 62 58 58 54 54 56

57 27 Chris McGurk/David Mannion Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 67 65 63 61 59 57

58 76 Derek Robinson/Darren Flanagan Toyota Corolla Group A 64 59 59 55 60 59

59 46 Michelle Morelli/Stephen Smith Honda Civic 57 67 65 63 62 60

60 50 Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt Honda Civic 70 68 66 64 63 61

24 John Devlin/John McCarthy Ford Escort MkII 34 35 32 29 27 58

83 Kenny McKinstry/Eathan McColgan Subaru Impreza S14 11 10 11 9 10

67 Mervyn Wilson/Steven Taylor Ford Escort 67 64 64 62 61

56 Gareth Nevin/Jonathan Nevin Ford Escort 33 22 23 43

43 Colin Price/Ashley Boulton Vauxhall Corsa 37 28 35

55 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MkII 55 51 52

11 George Robinson/Tommy Speers Ford Fiesta  WRC 28 25
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Ballynahinch and District Motor Club  10 March 2018McGrady Insurance Stages

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

2 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly Ford Fiesta WRC 2 61

38 Adrian Grant/Chris Grant Subaru Impreza 52

30 Drew Wylie/Brian McGrath Ford Escort 66
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No. Driver Penalty Reason Control No. Driver Reason

30 Drew Wylie 04:10 25 minutes Start 2 Peadar Hurson SS2: Retired
50 Michael Nutt 00:50 5 minutes late Start 11 George Robinson SS2: Fanbelt
55 Chris Byers 00:20 2 minutes late Start 24 John Devlin SS6: OTL
34 Jamie Grant 00:30 3 minutes late SS4F 30 Drew Wylie SS1: Alternator
24 John Devlin 02:00 12 minutes SS6F 38 Adrian Grant SS1: Retired

43 Colin Price SS2: Driveshaft
48 Daniel Hamill SS1: Flywheel Failure
55 Chris Byers SS3: Retired
56 Gareth Nevin SS4: Off Road
67 Mervyn Wilson SS6: Retired
83 Kenny McKinstry SS6: Engine

Number of starters 71
Number of finishers 60

Number of stages 6
Stage Mileage 34.18

Tie Breaks Other information

RetirementsRoad Penalties
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Stage Name
Length

(miles)
Stage Winner

Time

(min:sec)

Avg Speed

(mph)
Rally Leader

SS1 Stage 1 5.83 Derek McGarrity 6:23.6 54.7 Derek McGarrity

SS2 Stage 2 5.83 Derek McGarrity 6:44.1 51.9 Derek McGarrity

SS3 Stage 3 5.43 Derek McGarrity 5:42.9 57.0 Derek McGarrity

SS4 Stage 4 5.43 Derek McGarrity 5:56.6 54.8 Derek McGarrity

SS5 Stage 5 5.83 Derek McGarrity 6:34.2 53.2 Derek McGarrity

SS6 Stage 6 5.83 Derek McGarrity 6:23.0 54.8 Derek McGarrity

Official Final ClassificationResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore


